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ABC Automobile
Route Military, Abattoir 

Road, Port-Louis

Mr. Kevin Coombes, 

Head of Sales
206 9950 kevin.coombes@autotech.mu Automobile: Jeep

Adamas Ltd

Mangalkhan,

Floreal
Mr. Sebastian Denton, 

Director
686 5783 mauriden@intnet.mu Jewelry

Afritex Ventures 

Ltd

4th Floor, NOAH Wealth 

Centre, Jin Fei, Riche Terre

Mr. David Diamond, 

Executive Chairman 206 1529 ddiamond@afritexventures.com Fishing/Fish Export

Apollo Blake Ltd

Ave. de la Canelle,

E43 Ebene Links Building (1st 

floor),

Ebene

Mr. Uttumkumar 

Sonatun, General 

Manager

239 8700 vsonatun@apolloblake.com
Business Process 

Outsourcing

Axess Grewals Lane, Pailles
Mr. Antoine 

D'Unienville, CEO
206 4300 antoine.dunienville@axess.mu Automobile: Ford

Ceridian 

(Mauritius) Ltd.

Cyber Tower 1 (9th Floor),

Ebene Cyber City
Mr. Vidia Mooneegan, 

Managing Director
401 9701 vidia.mooneegan@ceridian.com 

Software Development & 

Human Resources 

Management Technology

Chamarel 

Cosmetics Ltd

2nd floor Toorawa Centre, 

Jummah Mosque Str., Port 

Louis

Mr. Firoz Toorawa, 

Managing Director
210 3130 firoztoorawa@intnet.mu

Representative of Avon 

Cosmetics

Concentrix 

Mauritius

Futura building, Plot 17, 1st 

floor, Ebene, Cybercity, 

Republic of Mauritius

Mr. Seif Allah Ben 

Hamouda, Director
650 3500

seifallah.benhamouda@concentrix.co

m

Business Process 

Outsourcing

Domino's Pizza Rogers House, Port-Louis
Mr. Niraj Bramdeo, 

Business Manager
460 8950 niraj.bramdeo@dominos.mu Fast Food

Ducray Lenoir 19, Poivre Street, Port-Louis
Mr. Hanzy Mundil, Sales 

Manager
202 7700 hmundil@ducray-lenoir.com

Importer of Healthcare 

Equipment

http://www.jeep.mu/?id=index
http://www.adamasltd.com/files/index.html
http://afritexventures.com/
http://afritexventures.com/
http://www.apolloblake.com/
https://www.axess.mu/
http://www.ceridian.com/
http://www.ceridian.com/
http://www.avon.co.mu/PRSuite/home_page.page
http://www.avon.co.mu/PRSuite/home_page.page
https://www.concentrix.com/
https://www.concentrix.com/
https://www.dominos.mu/
http://www.ducray-lenoir.com/
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Eversheds 

Sutherland

Suite 310

3rd Floor Barkly Wharf 

Le Caudan Waterfront

Port Louis 

Mr. Jean Francois 

Boisvenu
211 0550 jboisvenu@eversheds-sutherland.mu Legal

FEDEX (Federal 

Express)

Grewals Lane, Pailles, 

Mauritius

Mr. Ludovic Desvaux de 

Marigny, General 

Manager

286 5914 ldesvaux@rennel.mu Express Delivery 

Grays
Beau Plan Pamplemousses, 

21001

Mr. Alexis Harel, 

Managing Director
209 3000 aharel@grays.mu Importer

Harley Davidson M2, Mapou
Mr. Didier Ducasse, 

Director
267 1665 didier.d@harley-davidson.mu Harley Davidson

Hilton Mauritius 

Resort & Spa

Wolmar Coastal Rd, Flic en 

Flac 90503

Mr. Jacques Brune, 

General Manager
403 1000 gm.mauritius@hilton.com

Hospitality-Hotel 

Management 

Holiday Inn 

Mauritius
Mon Tresor, Plaine Magnien

Mr. Jean-Laurent Astier, 

General Manager
601 2700 jlastier@himauritius.mu

Hospitality-Hotel 

Management 

IBM (Mauritius) 

Ltd.

Unit 2EF,

Standard Chartered Tower 

(2nd Floor),

Ebene Cyber City,

Ebene, 

Mr. Jananda Moothoo, 

Country General 

Manager/ Mr. Yusuf 

Assenjee, Territorial 

Sales Manager

460 7900
jananda@mu.ibm.com  

assenjee@mu.ibm.com

Information & 

Communication 

Technology 

iShop (Leal 

Communications & 

Informatics Ltd.)

Motorway M1, Pailles      
Mr. Sagadeven Sathan, 

Executive Director
207 2200

corpsales@lci.lealgroup.com   

ssathan@lci.lealgroup.com

Authorized Reseller for 

Apple Products 

Kentucky Fried 

Chicken (Pick 'N' 

Eat)

Gentilly

Moka
Mr. Juneid Muslun, 

General Manager 
433 5600 jmuslun.kfc@food-allied.com Fast Food

http://www.eversheds-sutherland.com/global/en/where/africa/mauritius/index.page
http://www.eversheds-sutherland.com/global/en/where/africa/mauritius/index.page
http://www.fedex.com/mu/
http://www.fedex.com/mu/
https://grays.mu/
http://harleymauritius.com/
http://www3.hilton.com/en/hotels/mauritius/hilton-mauritius-resort-and-spa-MRUHIHI/index.html
http://www3.hilton.com/en/hotels/mauritius/hilton-mauritius-resort-and-spa-MRUHIHI/index.html
https://www.ihg.com/holidayinn/hotels/us/en/plaine-magnien/mruhi/hoteldetail
https://www.ihg.com/holidayinn/hotels/us/en/plaine-magnien/mruhi/hoteldetail
https://www.ibm.com/mu-en/
https://www.ibm.com/mu-en/
http://lci.mu/ishop.aspx
http://lci.mu/ishop.aspx
http://lci.mu/ishop.aspx
http://www.eclosia.com/en/activity/kfc-pickneat
http://www.eclosia.com/en/activity/kfc-pickneat
http://www.eclosia.com/en/activity/kfc-pickneat
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Laurelton 

Diamonds 

(Mauritius) Ltd

30 BPML Park

Rose Belle
Mr. Selven Rungasamy, 

Plant Director
603 7750

selven.rungasamy@laureltondiamonds.

com

Diamond Cutting & 

Polishing

Loita Group 

Services

River Court (First Floor)

6 St Denis Street

P.O. Box 1079

Port Louis

Ms. Kim Gueho, Group 

Executive
208 9022

loitags@intnet.mu                                              

kim@loitamauritius.com

Financial Services- IT 

solutions

Mantra Foods 18 Nallemtamby Road, 

Vacoas-Phoenix

Mr. Sunil Hassamal, 

CEO
697 5369 sunilh@intnet.mu Importer of Bob's Red Mill

Mariott 

International c/o St Regis Hotel                Le 

Morne Peninsula

Mr. Andreas Ovroi, 

General Manager
403 9000 damon.page@stregis.com

Hospitality-Hotel 

Management 

McDonald's 

(Chicago 

Restaurants Ltd.)

Monseigneur Collier Street

Curepipe

Mr. Robert Chane, 

Director
675 3177 rofichane@intnet.mu Fast Food

Microsoft Indian 

Ocean Islands Ltd.

3rd Floor Barkly Wharf La 

Caudan Waterfront Old 

Pavilion, Port Louis, 

Mr. Paul Bunting, SMB 

Lead Director
202 8100 pbunting@microsoft.com

Information & 

Communication 

Technology 

Oracle

11th floor, Maeva Tower,

Silicon Avenue, Ebene 

Cybercity

Mr. Avinash Ramtohul

ORACLE Country Leader 460 4500 avinash.ramtohul@oracle.com

Information & 

Communication 

Technology 

Outrigger 

Mauritius Resort & 

Spa

Allee des Cocotiers 

Bel Ombre
Mr. Cyril Carmona, 

General Manager
623 5000 cyril.carmona@outrigger-mu.com Beach Hotel-Hospitality 

Panagora 
Pont Fer Pont Fer Round 

About, Vacoas-Phoenix

Mr. Cedric Lagesse, 

Managing Director
601 8300 clagesse.panagora@eclosia.com Importer - Ben and Jerry

http://www.laureltondiamonds.com/
http://www.laureltondiamonds.com/
http://www.laureltondiamonds.com/
mailto:selven.rungasamy@laureltondiamonds.com
mailto:selven.rungasamy@laureltondiamonds.com
http://www.loita.com/
http://www.loita.com/
https://www.24mantra.com/
https://www.24mantra.com/
http://www.starwoodhotels.com/corporate/directory/hotels/all/mu/detail.html?language=en_US
http://www.starwoodhotels.com/corporate/directory/hotels/all/mu/detail.html?language=en_US
http://www.starwoodhotels.com/corporate/directory/hotels/all/mu/detail.html?language=en_US
https://www.mcdonalds.mu/
https://www.mcdonalds.mu/
https://www.mcdonalds.mu/
https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/contact_en-ioi.aspx
https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/contact_en-ioi.aspx
https://www.oracle.com/africa/corporate/contact/field-offices.html
http://www.outrigger.com/hotels-resorts/island-of-mauritius/mauritius/outrigger-mauritius-beach-resort
http://www.outrigger.com/hotels-resorts/island-of-mauritius/mauritius/outrigger-mauritius-beach-resort
http://www.outrigger.com/hotels-resorts/island-of-mauritius/mauritius/outrigger-mauritius-beach-resort
http://www.panagora.mu/
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PhoenixBev Pont Fer, Phoenix
Mr Bernard Theys, 

Managing Director
601 2000 btheys@phoenixbev.mu

Beverages- Coca Cola 

bottler

Pizza Hut (Sopral 

Ltd)

Allees des Manguiers

Pailles Mr. Nicholas Li Wan Po, 

Manager
213 0546 phadmin@sgtltd.com Fast Food

Quality Beverages 

Ltd. 

Royal Road

Belle Rose, 72 204 
Mr. Azim Currimjee, 

Managing Director
454 2096 pepsi2@bow.intnet.mu

Beverages- Pepsi Cola 

bottler

Salt Lending 

NeXTeracom Tower 1

Level 3

Cybercity, Ebene

Mr. Benjamin Yablon, 

Executive Vice 

President or Mr. 

Christopher Pilot, 

Director - Business 

Development

5254 0173
ben@saltlending.com/ 

chris.pilot@saltlending.com
Cryptcurrency Lending

Seacom Ltd

1st Floor, North Wing, 

Orange Tower, Cybercity, 

Ebene

Mr. Steve Briggs, Chief 

Commercial Officer
401 0915 steve.briggs@seacom.com Broadband Cable System

Scomat Ltee
BP 662, Bell Village, Grewals 

Ln, Port Louis

Mr. Jocelyn Labour, 

General Manager
206 0444 jlabour@scomat.com  Caterpillar Reseller

Scott & Co Ltd Industrial Zone, Port Louis
Mr. Matthew Taylor, 

CEO
206 9400 matthew.taylor@scott.mu Importer

Smag Ltee
85, Pailles Road (9,738.26 

mi), Pailles Village, Moka
Mr. Robert Koenig, CEO 286 6260 mdirector@smag.mu John Deere Reseller

Subway (Healthy 

Meals Ltd)

227-229 Royal Road,

HM Rawat Business Centre,

Beau Bassin

Mr. Hassam-Moussa 

Rawat, Director
405 9999 admin-ext1@hmrawat.com Fast Food

http://phoenixbev.mu/index.php/en/home-1
https://www.pizzahut.mu/
https://www.pizzahut.mu/
http://www.currimjee.com/currimjee-companies/quality-beverages-limited.html
http://www.currimjee.com/currimjee-companies/quality-beverages-limited.html
https://saltlending.com/
https://seacom.com/
https://www.scomat.com/
https://www.scott.mu/
http://www.subway.com/en-mu
http://www.subway.com/en-mu
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Synnove Energy 

Ltd.

Bagatelle Office Park, Level 1, 

Suite B, Reduit
Mr. Fred Sisson, CEO 248 9000 Fred.Sisson@synnove-energy.com Renewable Energy

The Car Connexion
Circle Square,  Forbach Rd, 

Fond du Sac
Mr. Brian Burns, CEO 244 3888 bburns@thecarconnexion.com Used Cars: Ford/Jeep

UPS Courier Michael Leal Road, Pailles
Mr. Thierry Bosquet, 

Country Manager
206 9700 thierry.bosquet@velogic-mu.com Express Delivery 

Vikasa Capital

Office 211, The Junction 

Business Hub,

Calebasses Branch Road,

Mauritius

Mr. Roshan Pujari, 

President
243 7946 Info@VIKASAcapital.com Investment Management

http://www.synnove-energy.com/
http://www.synnove-energy.com/

